

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUIT) NO. 2239 OF 2016

IN

SUIT NO. 205 OF 2016

Vst And Company

...Plaintiff

Versus

Manas Shelters Pvt Ltd And Ors

...Defendants

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUIT) NO. 775 OF 2016

IN

SUIT NO. 205 OF 2016

Mr. Karl Tamboly, Rohan Savatn, Isha Jain, D. Jain Krishna Shah, Soham Bhagwat i/b Kiran Jain & Co. for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Saharsh Sakhare i/b Bina Pai for Defendants Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Naushad Engineer, Hursh Neghani, Shreya J., Abhay Jadeja, Arun Unnikrishnan, Urvi Gulechha i/b Jadeja & Satiya for Defendant Nos. 5 to 8, 12 and 13.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 25th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Stand over to 24th March, 2026 for hearing.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]